

## ELDORADO RESORTS, INC. RELEASES ADDITIONAL HISTORICAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR INVESTORS

January 9, 2015

RENO, Nev.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Eldorado Resorts, Inc. (NASDAQ:ERI) ("Eldorado" or the "Company") announced today that it was releasing additional historical financial statements of Eldorado Resorts LLC, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, for periods prior to the completion of the Company's merger with MTR Gaming in order to provide increased transparency for investors.

A link to the additional historical financial information – which includes financials for Eldorado Resorts LLC from the quarter ended June 30, 2011 to the quarter ended September 30, 2014 – can now be found on the main page of Eldorado's website at <u>www.eldoradoresorts.com</u>. The Company currently intends to post financial statements of Eldorado Resorts LLC on the main page of its website so long as Eldorado Resorts LLC is required to provide financial statements pursuant to the terms of the indenture governing its senior secured notes due 2019.

## About Eldorado Resorts, Inc.

Eldorado Resorts, Inc. (NASDAQ:ERI) is a casino entertainment company that owns and operates six properties in five states, including Eldorado Resort Casino and Silver Legacy Resort Casino (a 50/50 joint venture with MGM Resorts International) in Reno, NV; Eldorado Resort Casino in Shreveport, LA; Scioto Downs Racino in Columbus, OH; Mountaineer Casino Racetrack & Resort in Chester, WV; and Presque Isle Downs & Casino in Erie, PA. For more information, please visit <u>www.eldoradoresorts.com</u>.

Investor Relations Thomas Reeg, 775-328-0112 President Eldorado Resorts, Inc. investorrelations@eldoradoresorts.com

Source: Eldorado Resorts, Inc.